Sociology Department - Sociology 575: Internship Program

Possible Internship Sites MOST
Version: February 2019 RECENT
AGENCY NAME CITY CONTACT INFORMATION PLACEMENT
SAN BERNARDINO
(COUNTY/GOVERNMENT)
SB County: Aging & Adult Services Glenda Jackson (909) 798-8500
. gjackson@pg.sbcounty.gov
San Bernardino 784 E. Hospitality Lane Fall 2018
Rosalinda Power rpower@hss.sbcounty.gov
Susan Abito (909) 252-4045
SB County: Behavioral Health San Bernardino susan.abito@dbh.sbcounty.gov Winter 2019
Claudia Silva claudia.silva@dbh.sbcounty.gov
SB County: Children's Network ) Kathy Turnbull (909) 383-9758
San Bernardino kturnbull@hss.sbcounty.gov
SB County: Children and Family Services 834 Hardt St. or 1504 Gifford Ave
(909) 368-3700 or (909) 368-3710 or (909)891-3300
John Lowry vip@hss.sbcounty.gov
. Theresa Munoz-Cardenas tmunoz@hss.sbcounty.gov .
EahlEeinaidino Ryan Admometto radometto@hss.sbcounty.gov Winter 2019
Soyla Saldana ssaldana@hss.sbcounty.gov
Rosie Mayzum rmayzum@hss.sbcounty.gov
SB County: First 5 Program Staci Scranton (909) 252-4282
San Bernardino sscranton@cfc.sbcounty.gov Winter 2018
SB County: In Home Services
e Bararlins Myette Christian (909) 891-9108
mchristian@hss.sbcounty.gov
SB County: Office of Public Guardian 222 W. Brookside Ave 92323 909-798-8528
Redlands
SB County: Probation (juvenile intervention) 104 W. 4™ St. 92415 Annie Perry; (909) 383-2914
San Bernardino volunteers@probation.sbcounty.gov
SB County: Preschool Services 662 Tippecanoe Ave (909 383-2034)
San Bernardino Joseph Prologo (909) 376-5935 Winter 2019
jprologo@psd.sbcounty.gov
RIVERSIDE
(COUNTY/GOVERNMENT)
Riverside County Child Supportive Services Riverside (951) 955-2361
Riverside County Department of Mental Health** Riverside (951) 955 7118 Jacqueline Ebule, Volunteer Coordinator
Riverside County Rescue Mission Riverside Nafeesah Tillman 951 955 9476
Riverside County Child Supportive Services** Riverside 266-901-3212
Riverside Juvenile Probation Dep. Riverside https://www.probation.co.riverside.ca.us/volunteer.aspx
Other Government
Chino - Human Services Chino Mayra Pratt (909) 334-3465 mpratt@cityofchino.org Winter 2019
California Highway Patrol Rancho Cucamonga Jvialovos@chp.ca.gov Fall 2018
Office of Pete Aguilar (US Gov't Rep) San Bernardino s://aguila S Winter 2019
CHILDREN/YOUTH SERVICES
ABC Interventions Inc. San Bernardino Erika Garcia (909)205-3941 .
Winter 2018

egarcia@abcinterventionsinc.com

Autism Society Inland Empire

Corona

(951) 220-6922

Barbara Sinatra Children's Center

Rancho Mirage

(760) 340-2336
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Big Brothers Big Sisters IE

Boys & Girls Club

Riverside

Mara Montelongo mmontelongo@jiebigs.org
(909)736-4245
Denise Gutierrez (909) 763-5959 dgutierrez@iebigs.org

Redlands

Vanessa Senateno (909) 798-4823x211
vsenteno@bgcie.org

San Bernardino

1180 W. 9" Street 92411 909-888-8757 Dr. Lyles

Building A Generation

Redlands

(909) 793-8822 Denise Magana

Cal Safe Program (infants)

San Bernardino

1535 W. Highland Ave. (909) 880-6848

CASA (court advocacy for foster children)

San Bernardino

909 881 6760 . Kacie Phillips or Maggie Harris
maggie@casaofsb.org

CASA (court advocacy for foster children)

Apple Valley

Cesar Navarrete, Executive Director
cesar@casaofsb.org

Center for Youth and Community Development

San Bernardino

Lisa Blacksher (909) 888-6751
Iblacksher@thecentersb.org

Childhelp (Foster Family Agency) Beaumont 14700 Manzanita Park Rd. (951) 845-3155
Chuck Bandele cbandele@childhelp.org

Childhelp (Foster Family Agency) Redlands Joe Arias jarias@childhelp.org (909)335-1164

Children and Family Services Fontana 17621 Foothill Blvd. 92335(909) 428-4285

Colton Rebecca Torres; (909) 426-0773

Children’s Foundation of America Claremont Jenelle Phillips (909-426-0773)

Children Services & Parent Support Program Riverside Luz Maria Negron Bermo (951)358-5862
Imnegron@rcmhd.org

Community Access Network Corona La'Donna Robinson (951)279-3222
robinsonl@canffa.org

Girls Scouts of San Gorgonio (Council) Redlands (909) 307-6555

|IE Immigrant Youth Collective (Undocumented Ontario Angel Fajardo 521 N Euclid Ave

Community) angelfajardo.ieiyc@gmail.com
the.ieiyc@gmail.com (909)451-9902

Indio Teen Center (intervention) Indio Rosalva Campos: 760 541 4400

Kids Come First Ontario 1556 S Sultana Ave. (909) 984-7384

LLUMC-Youth Alternative Solutions Loma Linda 11290 Campus St. (909)558-4077
https://lluh.org/patients-visitors/support-groups-
services/youth-alternative-solutions-program-yasp

Mountain Counseling and Training** Crestline Michael Beavers, President/CEO; (909) 336-3330

Mary's Mercy Center Inc.

San Bernardino

(909) 889-2558
mmcinc@msn.com

Olive Crest (Group Home: Child Abuse) Riverside 3050 Chicago Ave. Suite 180 (951) 686-8500 ext. 1416
Our House (Homeless youth shelter; Ages 11-17) Redlands (909) 335-2676
Riverside Autism Response Team Riverside Derrick Boutte dboutte@autismresponse.com

(951) 346-4860

Stepping Stones Program

San Bernardino

2101 N. Waterman Avenue 92404
909-475-5083

Turning Point Group Home for Girls, Inc

Riverside

951) 686-5945 http://turning-point-group-home-for-girls-
inc.us-

Victor Community Support Services

San Bernardino

1908 Busines Center Dr S. San Bernardino
(909) 890-5930

The Wylie Center for Children, Youth & Families**

Riverside

Jacqueline Blanco; (951) 683-5193

Youthbuild Charter School of California (YCSC)

San Bernardino

606 East Mill St. Bldg B. 92406 (909) 241-5558

Redlands

500 E Citrus Ave (909) 798-9622
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YMCA

San Bernardino

2299 N. G St. 92405 909-268-4308

Ontario

215 West C. St. 91762 (909) 986-5847

Youth Action Project

San Bernardino

600 N. Arrowhead 909-537-5928
www.youthactionproject.org

EDUCATION

Apple Valley Early Education Center

Apple Valley

18415 Nakash Rd; Apple Valley
760-946-7300x246 / Monica Herr
monica.herr@sbcss.net

Asian-American Resource Center

San Bernardino

Pader Yang paderyang.aarc@gmail.com
Christina (909) 383-0164
http://www.aarc-ie.org/

Banning Unified School District Banning Mickey Valdivia mrvaldivia@banning.k12.ca.us
(951) 999-1947
California Faculty Association SoCal Karn Saetang (916) 717-3655

CAPS Creative After School Program for Success**

San Bernardino

Santos Rodriguez; (909) 881-8100

Fontana Unified School District (General) Fontana Julie Orrison (909) 730-6068
orrija@fusd.net
Grace Zamora zamogc@fusd.net
Fontana Unified School District (Disabled/IEP) Fontana Kimberly Staggs-Clark; (909) 357-5490 x56330

staggke@fusd.net

Newman Leadership Academy (San Bernardino School
District)

San Bernardino

1314 E. Date St. 92404

PAL Center (adult education)

San Bernardino

2450 Blake St.. Dwaine Radden Sr
(909)887-7002x101 dradden@palcenter.org
Nicole Mitchell nmitchell@palcenter.org

Palm Springs School District Palm Springs Antonio Rorriguez arodriguez@psusd.us
Ontario-Montclair School District Promise Scholars Ontario Angela Dao; (909) 980-2857 ext. 245
Rubidoux High School Riverside 4250 Opal St. (951) 544 4104 Patrick Thompson

San Bernardino City Unified School District-
Mentoring Program

San Bernardino

Raul Pedraza (909) 473-2080
Raul.Pedraza@sbcusd.k12.ca.us

San Bernardino City Unified School District

San Bernardino

Yeraldin Meraz (909) 881-8120
yeraldin.meraz@sbcusd.k12.ca.us

Upward Bound (Riverside City College)

Riverside

Jose Diaz jose.diaz@rcc.edu
(951) 222-8948 4800 Magnolia Ave.

Young Women's Empowerment Foundation

San Bernardino

Kesha Vann wvann@uplifts.org
909 915-5921

Yucaipa Calimesa Joint Unified School District

Yucaipa

Giovanni Bernier (909)790-3270
giovanni_bernier@ycjusd.us

SCHOOLS - HIGH SCHOOL

Sierra High School

San Bernardino

Cynthia Johnson (909) 388-6478
Cynthia.johnson@sbcusd.k12.ca.us

SCHOOLS - MIDDLE

Mira Loma Middle School Riverside Nadia Qaqish nadia_gaqish@jusd.k12.ca.us
(951) 360-2883
University Heights Middle School (Riverside) Riverside Rene Levario (951) 788-7388

rlevario@rusd.k12.ca.us

SCHOOLS - ELEMENTARY
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Highgrove Elementary (Riverside)

Riverside

Kristen Denman
kdenman@rusd.k12.ca.us

Juniper Elementary (Fontana)

Fontana

Steven Tuttl
tuttsa@fusd.net

SCHOOLS - PRESCHOOL

Child Development Center (San Bernardino Valley
College)

San Bernardino

Sandy Karge skarge@sbccd.cc.ca.us
909-384-4440

Teddy Bear Tymes (Child Care-Non Profit)

San Bernardino

(909) 387-0550 ; tbtymes@earthlink.net
900 E Gilbert St; Ste A

Think Together (Day Care)

San Bernardino

Stephanee Lawson (951) 571-9944
stephaneelawson@thinktogether.org

HEALTH

American Lung Association in California

San Bernardino

(909) 321-3285

American Red Cross**

Inland Empire

Courtney Norton; (951) 656-4218

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center

Colton

Latecia Battle (909) 580-6340
battlel@armc.sb.county.gov

Arrowhead United Way

San Bernardino

(909) 884-9441

Canyon Ridge Hospital Chino Ramon Coronado; Program Diretor

5353 G St. Chino 91710

(909) 590-4020 Ramon.Coronado@uhsinc.com
Casa Las Palmas Recovery Indio 83844 Hopi Ave. (760) 347-9772

Desert AIDS Project

Cathedral City

68401 Highway 92234 (760)969-5747

Dignity Health

San Bernardino

Corrie Schmidt

Foothill AIDS Project

San Bernardino

Porsha Wilson pwilson@fapinfo.org
Herlay Maitve herlay@fapinfo.org
(909) 884-2722 x239

670 N Arrowhead Ave Suite A-B;

In Home Support Services Public Authority
(Elderly/Disabled Children)

San Bernardino

Melissa Cardenas (909) 891-9107

Inland Empire Health Plan (Non-Profit Health Plan)

San Bernardino

http://ww2.iehp.org/iehp

Inland Valley Recovery Services

Upland

Stacy Blackstone; (909) 932-1069

Kaiser

Fontana

Claudia Lewis (909) 427-6135
claudia.l.lewis@kp.org

Kindred Hospice

San Bernardino

(909) 888-5000
735 Carnegie Dr. Suite 240

Kids Cure Foundation**

Beaumont

(951) 769-8700

Life Stream (Blood Donation)

San Bernardino

(909) 879-4484

Odyssey Health Care (assisted living)

San Bernardino

225 W. Hospitality Lane #102 (909) 888-5000

Make-A-Wish**

Inland empire/ orange county ((714) 573-9474

Mama’s House (crisis pregnancies)

Palm Desert

(760) 848-8185

Odyssey Hospice of Palm Springs

Rancho Minage

(760) 346-2816

On the Move Adult Development Center
(Disabled Adult Daycare)

Riverside

3351 Chicago Ave. 92507 (951)-779-9665

Patton State Hospital

San Bernardino

3102 E. Highland Ave 92369 909-838-0940

Pomona Valley Disability (LDA)

Pomona

(800) 300-6710
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Riverside County Department Mental Health

Riverside

Luz Maria Negrén Bermo; (951) 358-5862

Ronald McDonald House Loma Linda volunteercoordinator@lirmh.org

San Antonio Regional Hospital Upland Ronald Nowosad; Director Program Development
RNowosad@sarh.org 909.920.6203
999 San Bernardino Road, Upland, CA 91786

Susan G. Komen for the Cure Inland Empire Jill Eaton; (951) 676-7465

Victor Valley Rescue Mission** Victor Valley Jeremy George; (760) 955-5958

Visiting Nurses Association** Riverside (951) 413-1200

Vista Pacifica (Convalescent Home) Riverside (951) 682-4833

ADULT/FAMILY SERVICES

A Better Way (Domestic Violence Shelter) Victorville Anita Gomez (760) 955-8248
abwdomesticviolence@yahoo.com

Alternatives to Domestic Violence** Riverside (951) 320-1370

California Family Life Center (troubled youth) Hemet Jill Miller (951) 765-6955 jmiller@cflckids.org

Catholic Charities

San Bernardino

1450 North D St.
(909) 388-1239 Kristin Maldonado;

Lutheran Services of SB County

San Bernardino

909 381 6921x1008
Claire Sekafetz csekafetz@lssc.org

Community Action Partnership

San Bernardino

696 S. Tippecanoe Ave 909-723-1532

Children and Family Services Victorville 15480 Ramona Ave. (760) 243-6782
Coachella Valley Rescue Mission Indio 47470 Van Buren

Concept 7 Foster Family Services Inland Empire (909) 483-2077

Corona-Norco Settlement House Corona Lorena Moreno

settlementhouse@hotmail.com

Cuidar Program (Parenting guidance)

San Bernardino

5500 University Parkway (909) 537-5582

Doris Mechanick Child Development (YWCA)

Indio

44-700 Arabia St (760)347-6698
Yuli Iniguez yiniguez@desertymca.org

EMT Families First**

Fontana, Rialto

Becky Heiple, MS; (909) 266-2729

Familiy Assistance Program

Mentone

Devin Baze devin@familyassist.org
(909) 335-2676 1387 Jasper Ave

Family Service Association

Moreno Valley

Joanna Figueroa (951)342-3057
jfigueroa@fsaca.org
Cynthia Guerro cynthia.guerrero@fsaca.org

Family Service Agency of San Bernardino

San Bernardino

Colleen Chaili (909)886-6737
nchali@fsasb.org

Family Services Association (Riverside) Riverside Adriene Robinson. (909) 831-2660
adriene.robinson@fsaca.org

Family Services Association (Redlands) Redlands 612 Lawton St. 92374 (909) 793 2673
Tina Smith rfstina@outlook.com

Foothill Family Shelter Upland 1501 W 9th St. (909) 920-5568

Konstance Kirby
konstance@foothillfamilyshelter.org
(909) 920-0453x107
moniquezarate@foothillfamilyshelter.org

Frazee Community Center (Homeless Assistance)

San Bernardino

1140 W. Mill Street 92410 909-889-4424

Fresh Start Ministries and Community Services

Ontario

1556 Sultana Av. (909)988-7942
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High Desert Homesless Services

Victorville

Shelly Rowell (760) 245-5991
highdeserthomeless@yahoo.com

HOPE Collaborative (Child Abuse & Education)

Moreno Valley

Cynthia Guerrero cguerrero@fsaca.org
(951)686-3750

House of Ruth (Domestic Violence Agency) Claremont Susie Salcedo-Ramirez (909) 868-8019
ssalcedo@houseofruthinc.org
or Sophia Weidner sweidner@houseofruthinc.org
| Care Shelter Home Riverside (951) 354-2273
Inland Empire Multicultural Counseling Riverside 6809 Indiana (951) 202 2134
Inland Valley Hope Partners (faith based) Pomona 1753 N. Park (909) 622-3806 x229

Kinship Family Center (fostering, adoption)

San Bernardino

http://www.cclm.org/kfc/kinshipfamilycenter.htm

Knott’s Family Agency (fostering, adoption)

Redlands

https://www.knottsfamilyagency.org
Sandy Oquin (909) 880-0600
soquin@mykfa.org

Kowana Family Services

San Bernardino

1881 Business Center DR. Suite 10-A 92408 909-890-
2381

Lutheran Social Services-Riverside Riverside Denise Marshall dmarshall@lssc.org
(951)689-7847
Moses House Ministries Victorville Matthew Coughlin (760)955-1895

matt@moseshouse.org

Operation New Hope**

Rancho Cucamonga

Victor Beecham (909) 527-3895

Operation Safe House

Riverside

Dana Darby ddarby@operationsafehouse.org
9685 Hayes St. 92503 951-351-4418x132

OPARC (adults with disabilities)

San Bernardino

732 E Carnegie Dr, San Bernardino, CA 92408 (909) 890-
5919

Option House, Inc. (domestic violence agency)

San Bernardino

813 North D St; Suite A

Norma Rincon (909) 383-1602
nrincon@optionhouseinc.org

Randall Gupton rgupton@optionhouseinc.org

Salvation Army Hospitality House Emergency

San Bernardino

925 w. 10™ St. San Bernardino, 92411 Nancy Ball (909)
888-1336

Parks & Streets Ministry Loma Linda 11057 Hill Dr.
Magda Descorbeth mdescorbeth@hotmail.com
909-253-8208
Providence Recovery Centers (rehab) Riverside 5100 Queen St. (951) 733 9014
Reach Out (Community Agency) Upland Teresa Fernandez (909)982-8641
teresa@we-reachout.org
Project Access (Low Income Services) Fontana (909) 350-0161
Teresa Medina
tmedina@project-access.org
Lyza Frausto Ifrausto@project-access.org
Project Access (Low Income Services) Riverside Kayla Lumowah (951)683-1917
klumowah@project-access.org
Project Sister Sexual Assault Services** Pomona Jboynton@projectsister.org 363 S. Park Ave.(909) 623-

1619

The Redeemers House Ministries

San Bernardino

842 E. Highland Ave. (909)503-3914

Riverside City Mission

Riverside

(951) 341-5055

SafeHouse of the Desert

Thousand Palms

Jasmin Garcia-Lopez (760)343-3211x24
jgarcialopez@operationsafehouse.org

Salvation Army Adult Rehabilitation

San Bernardino

363 S. Doolittle Road. 92408 (909)889-9605

Salvation Army San Bernardino Corps

San Bernardino

746 W. 5™ st. 92410 (909)888-1336

San Bernardino Sexual Assault Services

San Bernardino

Candy Stallings (909) 227-6901
candyir@aol.com

Transitional Assistance Dept. (food stamps, etc)

Ontario

Chris Petarra 909 458 9515

The Blessing Center

Redlands

760 E. Stuart Ave. (909) 793-5677
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United Way

Rancho Cucamonga

9624 Hermosa Avenue 909-980-2857
Xeneida Brown xbrown@ieuw.org

United Way-Inland Valleys Riverside Karen Grimaldi (CSUSB alum)
kgrimaldi@uwiv.org
(951) 697-4700

U-Reach (Ministry) Loma Linda Simone Dennis: 909 796 4400

Time For Change Foundation

San Bernardino

1255 East Highland Ave. (909)886-2994

Walden Family Services (at risk youth)

Victorville

R. Emerick: 760658

Way World Outreach Center (ministry)

San Bernardino

Christine Delavega
christine@twwo.org

Valley Restart Center (shelter) Hemet 200 E. Menlo Amanda McCrea 951 766 7476

OTHER COMMUNITY

Coachella Valley Housing Coalition (Housing) Indio Melissa Garcia (760) 347-3157
melissa.garcia@cvhc.org

Colton Community Centers Colton Crystal Alcantar (909)370-5548
calcantar@coltonca.gov

Community Connect (211 of Riverside) Riverside http://connectriverside.org/
(951) 329-4738 Carlos Baltierra
cbaltierra@connectriverside.org
volunteercoordinator1@connectriverside.org

Doves of Big Bear (Domestic Violence) Big Bear (909) 866-1546
https://www.doves4help.org/

CSUSB -Water Resource Institute (conservation) CcsusB (909)537-3687

Kingdom Culture (Community Development)

San Bernardino

Angela Cross info@kingdomculturecdc.org
(909) 672-5300

March for Dimes Riverside 951 341 0903

Rialto City Volunteer Opportunities Rialto (909) 820-2540. 246 S. Willlow Ave.
http://yourrialto.com/wp-
content/uploads/2017/06/Volunteer-Application.pdf

Warehouse Workers Resource Center Ontario 601 S. Milliken Ave Ste. A 91761 (877) 737-0727

OLDER ADULTS

Brookdale Senior Center

Grand Terrace

22325 Barton Rd.
Melissa Oseguera (909)420-0153
melissa.oseguera@brookdale.com

Claremont Manor

Claremont

Main #: (909)626-1227 Greg Hirst. (909)971-6123.

Destiny Hospice

Moreno Valley

Susan Havsgaard 951-242-8376
destinyhospicevolunteer@yahoo.com

Hillcrest Retirement Community Laverne Hailey Gracia. hgracia@livingathillcrest.org (909)229-
5821
Hutton Senior Center (Colton) Colton 650 N La Cadena Dr. Colton, CA 92324
(909) 370-5087 Kelly Phelps
kphelps@coltonca.gov
Mt San Antonio Gardens Pomona 900 Harrison Ave 91767 (909) 624-5061
Sharon; director of Staff Development
Redlands Community Senior Center & Redlands 111 W Lugonia / 21 Grant St.

Joclyn Senior Center

(909) 798-7579 Dave Jaffe
djaffe@cityofredlands.org

San Bernardino 5th St Senior Center
(& Perris Hill Senior Center)

San Bernardino

(909) 384-5435 or (909) 384-5436
Rosemarie Velarde

Velarde Ro@sbcity.org

Lakeisha Jackson jackson_la@sbcity.org
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